1996 TTS O-D MATRIX FOR 16 MUNICIPALITIES

PURPOSE: ALL

MODE: ALL
PERIOD: 24 HOURS
TO:
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FROM:
CITY OF TORONTO | 4,009,700 94,800 318,900 281400 43,300 12,300 6,300 5900 3400 15800 1500 4900 9,800 2300 1500 700 | 4,798,500
REGION OF DURHAM =~ 95000 725400 24,300 5700 1,100 600 500 300 200 200 100 300 500 8900 3200 1,200 867,600
REGION OF YORK | 318200 24,700 769,300 38,300 3,700 1,400 1,000 1,200 500 400 500 4400 17,200 1,600 500 300/ | 1,183,200
REGION OF PEEL | 283,900 6,000 38,800 1,189,100 70,900 11,200 4,200 6,200 3,200 3,900 6,800 1,600 5,200 400 400 400 1,632,000
REGION OF HALTON 43,200 1,100 4,000 70,700 527,900 58,700 6,400 4,100 3,400 3,300 600 200 700 100 200 200 724,800
CITY OF HAMILTON 12,200 600 1,400 10,800 59,400 809,200 21,600 5,700 2,400 800 100 300 400 100 100 * 925,200
REGION OF NIAGARA 6,400 500 1,100 4,000 6,400 21,700 820,000 1,100 400 300 100 100 200 * * * 862,400
REGION OF WATERLOO 6,000 400 900 6,000 4,200 5,700 1,300 911,400 16,400 6,000 100 * 300 * 100 100 958,800
CITY OF GUELPH 3,200 300 500 3,100 3,400 2,300 400 16,600 181,400 15,100 200 200 200 100 100 * 227,100
COUNTY OF WELLINGTON 1,900 200 300 3,600 3,300 800 300 5,800 15,600 38,100 700 * * * * * 70,600
TOWN OF ORANGEVILLE 1,600 100 400 6,900 600 * 100 100 200 600 32,100 100 600 * * * 43,400
CITY OF BARRIE 4,800 300 4,200 1,600 200 500 100 100 200 * 100 137,900 26,400 200 100 * 176,700
COUNTY OF SIMCOE = 10,100 500 17,500 4,900 800 400 300 200 200 o 700 26,600 98,100 100 200 : 160,400
CITY OF KAWARTHA LAKES 2,600 8,700 1,600 300 * 200 * 200 100 * * 100 100 98,400 6,100 1,400 119,900
CITY OF PETERBOROUGH | 1,800 3,000 400 400 100 100 100 100 . . . 100 200 5700 155800 26,800 194,700
COUNTY OF PETERBOROUGH 600 1,300 100 300 200 . . . . . . . * 1600 26300 25700 56,200
REGION TOTALS | 4,801,300 867,800 1,184,100 1,627,100 725,300 925,100 862,600 959,100 227,400 70,500 43,500 176,800 160,000 119,500 194,500 56,800‘ ‘ 13,001,500‘

NOTE: All numbers have been rounded to the nearest one hundred. As a result, there may be some discrepancy in the column and row totals.

17



1996 TTS O-D MATRIX FOR 16 MUNICIPALITIES

PURPOSE:  ALL
MODE: ALL
PERIOD: 6 TO 9 AM
TO:
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FROM:
CITY OF TORONTO | 908,100 8300 70,300 53400 4,600 1,100 800 700 500 100 200 400 500 100 100 * | 1,049,200
REGION OF DURHAM | 45700 148,600 11,100 1,900 300 200 100 * * * * 100 * 700 500 100 209,400
REGION OF YORK | 100,600 2700 175200 9,600 600 100 200 200 100 @ 100 600 1,300 100 100 @ 291,500
REGION OF PEEL | 103,900 700 13,100 280,100 12,900 1,600 600 900 600 200 800 200 300 * 100 * 416,000
REGION OF HALTON | 22,900 100 1,500 25000 104,200 9,900 900 1,000 600 300 @ 100 100 @ @ @ 166,700
CITY OF HAMILTON | 4,800 100 300 3,800 17,400 159,100 2500 1,500 600 100 * 100 100 - - - 190,400
REGION OF NIAGARA | 1,600 100 100 900 2100 7,200 151,900 100 100 0 @ @ @ @ @ e 164,200
REGION OF WATERLOO | 2,100 100 200 2,200 1200 1,300 100 184,300 4,700 1,100 100 - - - - * 197,400
CITY OF GUELPH 900 100 100 1400 1,100 700 100 3400 34800 1,700 @ @ @ * . * 44,300
COUNTY OF WELLINGTON 600 . 100 1,900 1,100 300 100 1,700 5300 8600 200 . . . . . 19,900
TOWN OF ORANGEVILLE 700 100 100 2,500 100 @ @ @ @ * 6,600 @ 100 * * . 10,200
CITY OF BARRIE | 1,700 100 1,800 600 . . . . . . * 24100 2,400 . * . 30,800
COUNTY OF SIMCOE | 5,200 100 7,300 2,300 100 @ 100 100 0 o 200 8,000 23,300 @ 100 o 46,900
CITY OF KAWARTHA LAKES 900 2,500 500 100 . . . . . . . 100 100 17,200 1,600 400 23,300
CITY OF PETERBOROUGH 400 700 100 100 . o o 100 o o . o o 700 24,800 2,100 29,100
COUNTY OF PETERBOROUGH 300 500 . 200 100 * * * . . . . . 200 9,100 5,000 15,500
REGION TOTALS | 1,200,400 164,800 281,800 386,100 145700 181,500 157,300 194,100 47,600 12200 8300 33700 28000 19,200 36,400 7,600‘ ‘ 2,904,800‘

NOTE: All numbers have been rounded to the nearest one hundred. As a result, there may be some discrepancy in the column and row totals.
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1996 TTS HOME TO WORK MATRIX FOR 16 MUNICIPALITIES

PURPOSE: WORK

MODE: ALL
PERIOD: 24 HOURS
TO:
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CITY OF TORONTO | 723,800 8700 84,000 63,900 5000 1,100 600 600 400 100 100 500 500 100 100 @ 889,500
REGION OF DURHAM = 57,500 95100 13,700 3,700 400 100 * . . . . 100 100 300 400 * 171,600
REGION OF YORK | 102,800 2,400 101,400 11,900 700 200 200 100 100 o 100 500 1,200 100 100 @ 221,800
REGION OF PEEL 116,100 900 15000 194,900 13,000 1,500 500 800 600 200 700 200 400 . 100 . 344,600
REGION OF HALTON = 26,500 200 1,700 28,600 64,600 9,200 1,000 1,000 600 300 @ @ 100 @ @ @ 133,900
CITY OF HAMILTON | 6,400 200 600 5500 22,300 119,300 2,400 1,500 700 100 * 200 100 * . . 159,100
REGION OF NIAGARA 1,900 100 300 1,300 2,900 8600 113,800 100 100 @ @ @ @ @ o o 129,300
REGION OF WATERLOO | 2,500 100 400 3,300 1600 1,300 100 133,700 6,000 1,400 * * * * * * 150,400
CITY OF GUELPH 1,200 100 100 1,700 1,100 600 * 3300 24,800 1,800 @ @ 100 * * * 34,900
COUNTY OF WELLINGTON 600 * 200 2300 1,500 200 100 1400 4800 4,600 200 . . * - - 15,800
TOWN OF ORANGEVILLE 800 * 200 3,300 100 v - 100 @ £ 3,900 100 100 * * * 8,700
CITY OF BARRIE | 2,700 100 2,300 900 v v v v v v * 47500 2,900 * * - 26,400
COUNTY OF SIMCOE 6,900 200 8500 3,500 200 100 100 100 100 g 200 6200 13,800 * 100 * 40,000
CITY OF KAWARTHA LAKES 1,400 3,900 800 100 . . . . . . . 100 * 10,600 1,800 200 19,000
CITY OF PETERBOROUGH 300 1,100 100 100 o o o o o o o o o 600 17,900 1,200 21,400
COUNTY OF PETERBOROUGH 400 800 100 200 100 - - - - - - - - 100 7,800 3,400 12,900
REGION TOTALS | 1,051,900 113,900 229400 325100 113,500 142,100 118,900 142,800 38200 8500 5400 25400 19,300 11,900 28,200 4,800‘ ‘ 2,379,400‘

NOTE: All numbers have been rounded to the nearest one hundred. As a result, there may be some discrepancy in the column and row totals.
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1996 TTS HOME TO WORK MATRIX FOR 16 MUNICIPALITIES

PURPOSE: WORK

MODE: ALL
PERIOD: 6 TO 9 AM
TO:
S 2 S & R
3 = < 3 2 z z
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CITY OF TORONTO = 498200 6,200 60,400 44,800 3,600 600 400 400 300 o 100 300 200 100 100 & 615,900
REGION OF DURHAM | 41,800 62,100 10,500 1,800 200 100 . . . . . 100 . 200 300 . 117,200
REGION OF YORK =~ 79500 1,600 70,100 8,700 500 100 100 100 100 o 100 400 700 & 100 5 162,100
REGION OF PEEL 88,800 500 11,600 132,400 9,200 1,100 300 600 500 100 400 200 200 * * * 245,900
REGION OF HALTON 21,400 100 1,300 22,000 43,600 7,300 700 800 500 200 * * * * * * 98,100
CITY OF HAMILTON 4,200 100 200 3,500 14,700 77,300 1,500 1,100 500 100 * 100 100 * * * 103,300
REGION OF NIAGARA 1,100 100 100 800 1,900 6,000 75,000 * 100 * * * * * * * 85,000
REGION OF WATERLOO 1,500 100 200 2,200 1,000 700 100 93,500 4,200 900 * * * * * * 104,400
CITY OF GUELPH 800 100 100 1,300 900 400 * 2,500 16,300 1,200 * * * * * * 23,600
COUNTY OF WELLINGTON 400 * 100 1,800 900 200 100 1,100 3,500 3,200 100 * * * * * 11,500
TOWN OF ORANGEVILLE 600 * 100 2,200 100 * * * * * 2,300 * 100 * * * 5,300
CITY OF BARRIE 1,400 100 1,700 600 * * * * * * * 10,900 1,900 * * * 16,700
COUNTY OF SIMCOE | 4,800 100 6100 2,300 100 o 100 100 o o 200 4100 9,100 . 100 . 27,000
CITY OF KAWARTHA LAKES 800 2,100 400 100 * * * * * * * 100 * 7,100 1,200 100 11,700
CITY OF PETERBOROUGH 200 500 100 100 . . . . . . . . . 500 11,700 800 14,000
COUNTY OF PETERBOROUGH 200 400 . 200 100 . . . . . . . . 100 5500 2,300 9,000
REGION TOTALS 745,600 74,000 163,200 224,600 76,900 94,000 78,200 100,200 26,000 5,700 3,200 16,200 12,400 8,000 19,000 3,200‘ ‘ 1,650,600‘

NOTE: All numbers have been rounded to the nearest one hundred. As a result, there may be some discrepancy in the column and row totals.
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